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DB=PGPB,USPT; PLUR=YES; OP=0OR
((FAD?2 or (delta adj 12-desaturase)or FAD2-1 or FAD2-2) and (FATB or

(] L2 (palmitoyl-ACP adj thioesterase) ) and ((delta-9 adj desaturase) or olel or Adsl 19
or Ads2 or (stearoyl-ACP adj desaturase)))

DB=PGPB,USPT,EPAB,JPAB,DWPI; PLUR=YES; OP=0R

((FAD2 or (delta adj 12-desaturase) ) and (FATB or (palmitoyl-ACP adj
thioesterase) ) and ((delta-9 adj desaturase) or olel or Adsl or Ads2 ))

Hide?

] 11

END OF SEARCH HISTORY

http://westbrs:9000/bin/cgi-bin/srchhist.pl?state=p9orsq.3.1&f=TOC1&userid=bpage 6/20/2006



Ll

L2

L3

L4

LS

L6

L7

L8

L9

L10
Li1
L12
L13
L14
L15
Ll6
L17
L18
Ll1lo
L20
L21
L22
L23
L24
L25
L26
L27
L28
L29
L30
L31
L32
L33
L34
L35
L36

L37
L38
L39
L40
L4l
L42
L43

L44
L45
L4e6
L47
L48
L49
L50
L51
L52
L53
L54
L55
L56

FILE 'AGRICOLA, BIOSIS, CAPLUS' ENTERED AT 13:55:10 ON 20 JUN 2006

598
110
1628

2

8
311999
350

53

946
28109
5
884010
118
1134915
371

65
1008

6
1295148
2204267
751133
57182
74660
92422
135

28

259

98

26

111

45

16

56

40

11

49

FADZ2 OR
FATB OR
DELTA-9
L1 AND
L1 AND

L1 AND

L2 AND

L3 AND

UTR OR

L8 AND

OIL

L1l AND

L12 OR

L1 AND

L2 AND

L3 AND

L10 AND
MAIZE O
SOYBEAN

L21 AND
L20 AND
L22 OR

L1 AND

L2 AND

L3 AND

L14 AND
L1l4 AND
L14 AND
L28 AND
L29 AND
L30 AND
DUPLICATE
DUPLICATE
DUPLICATE

nNnunnununumonunhnhnhuhnhnhhhhnuntunnhhhnhvnnhhunbnhnhhnnn

FILE 'STNGUIDE' ENTE

FAD-2 OR FAD2-1 OR FAD2-2 OR DELTA 12-DESATURASE OR D
PALMITOYL-ACP THIOESTERASE OR PALMITOYL ACP THIOESTER
DESATURASE OR DELTA 9-DESATURASE OR DELTA 9 DESATURAS
L2 AND L3
L2

FATTY ACID

L6
Lé6
L6
3' UTR OR 3' UNTRANSLATED REGION OR UNTRANSLATED REGIO
L10

Li12
L6
L14
L14
L14
Lls6
R ZEA MAYS OR ARABIDOPSIS OR TOBACCO OR NICOTIANA OR W
OR GLYCINE MAX OR BRASSICA OR CORN OR BRASSICACEAE OR

TRANSGENIC OR TRANSFORMED OR TRANSFORMATION OR TRANSGENETIC O

L19

L21
L23
L24
L24
L24

L2S

L26

L27

PD<20020321

PD<20020321

PD<20020321

REMOVE L31 (5 DUPLICATES REMOVED)
REMOVE L32 (5 DUPLICATES REMOVED)
REMOVE L33 (7 DUPLICATES REMOVED)

RED AT 14:10:30 ON 20 JUN 2006

FILE 'BIOSIS, CAPLUS' ENTERED AT 14:11:08 ON 20 JUN 2006

FILE 'STNGUIDE' ENTE

0

o oNoNoNeNe]

FILLATT

DEHESH
FILLATT
FILLATT
BRINGE?
PAGE B?

nhnhnhnhnhnn

RED AT 14:11:09 ON 20 JUN 2006
I J?/AU0

BRINGE N?/AU

K? /AU
I-J?/AU
I?/AU
/AU

/AU

FILE 'AGRICOLA, BIOSIS, CAPLUS' ENTERED AT 14:17:10 ON 20 JUN 2006

49
45
132

[2)]
NMnhhhhnhhhhnhinhn

SN WRNNNMDDNON

FILLATT
BRINGE
DEHESH
L1 AND
L1 AND
L1 AND
L2 AND
L3 AND
L2 AND
L2 AND
L3 AND
L3 AND
L47 OR

I J?/AU
N? /AU
K?/AU
L44

L45

L46

L44

L44

L45

L46

L45

L46

L48 OR L49 OR LS50 OR LS51 OR L52 OR L53 OR L54



	2006-06-20 Examiner's search strategy and results

