WEST Search History

		Hide Items Restore Clear Cancel		
DATE: Tuesday, June 20, 2006				
Hide?	<u>Set</u> Name	Query	<u>Hit</u> Count	
	DB=I	PGPB, USPT; PLUR=YES; OP=OR		
	L2	((FAD2 or (delta adj 12-desaturase)or FAD2-1 or FAD2-2) and (FATB or (palmitoyl-ACP adj thioesterase)) and ((delta-9 adj desaturase) or ole1 or Ads1	19	

or Ads2 or (stearoyl-ACP adj desaturase)))

DB=PGPB, USPT, EPAB, JPAB, DWPI; PLUR=YES; OP=OR

L1 ((FAD2 or (delta adj 12-desaturase)) and (FATB or (palmitoyl-ACP adj thioesterase)) and ((delta-9 adj desaturase) or ole1 or Ads1 or Ads2)) 11

END OF SEARCH HISTORY

L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 L8 L9 L10 L11 L12	<pre>ILE 'AGRICOLA, BIOSIS, CAPLUS' ENTERED AT 13:55:10 ON 20 JUN 2006 598 S FAD2 OR FAD-2 OR FAD2-1 OR FAD2-2 OR DELTA 12-DESATURASE OR D 110 S FATB OR PALMITOYL-ACP THIOESTERASE OR PALMITOYL ACP THIOESTER 1628 S DELTA-9 DESATURASE OR DELTA 9-DESATURASE OR DELTA 9 DESATURAS 2 S L1 AND L2 AND L3 8 S L1 AND L2 311999 S FATTY ACID 350 S L1 AND L6 53 S L2 AND L6 946 S L3 AND L6 28109 S UTR OR 3' UTR OR 3' UNTRANSLATED REGION OR UNTRANSLATED REGIO 5 S L8 AND L10 884010 S OIL</pre>
L13 L14 L15 L16 L17 L18	371 S L1 AND L14 65 S L2 AND L14 1008 S L3 AND L14 6 S L10 AND L16
L19 L20 L21 L22 L23 L24 L25 L26 L27 L28 L29 L30 L31 L32 L33 L34 L35	<pre>2204267 S SOYBEAN OR GLYCINE MAX OR BRASSICA OR CORN OR BRASSICACEAE OR 751133 S TRANSGENIC OR TRANSFORMED OR TRANSFORMATION OR TRANSGENETIC O 57182 S L21 AND L19 74660 S L20 AND L21 92422 S L22 OR L23 135 S L1 AND L24 28 S L2 AND L24 29 S L3 AND L24 98 S L14 AND L25 26 S L14 AND L25 26 S L14 AND L26 111 S L14 AND L27 45 S L28 AND PD<20020321 16 S L29 AND PD<20020321 56 S L30 AND PD<20020321 40 DUPLICATE REMOVE L31 (5 DUPLICATES REMOVED)</pre>
L36	49 DUPLICATE REMOVE L33 (7 DUPLICATES REMOVED) FILE 'STNGUIDE' ENTERED AT 14:10:30 ON 20 JUN 2006
	FILE 'BIOSIS, CAPLUS' ENTERED AT 14:11:08 ON 20 JUN 2006
L37 L38 L39 L40 L41 L42 L43	<pre>FILE 'STNGUIDE' ENTERED AT 14:11:09 ON 20 JUN 2006 0 S FILLATTI J?/AU 0 S BRINGE N?/AU 0 S DEHESH K?/AU 0 S FILLATTI-J?/AU 0 S FILLATTI?/AU 0 S BRINGE?/AU 0 S PAGE B?/AU</pre>
L44 L45 L46 L47 L50 L51 L52 L53 L54 L55 L56	<pre>FILE 'AGRICOLA, BIOSIS, CAPLUS' ENTERED AT 14:17:10 ON 20 JUN 2006 49 S FILLATTI J?/AU 45 S BRINGE N?/AU 132 S DEHESH K?/AU 6 S L1 AND L44 2 S L1 AND L45 2 S L1 AND L45 2 S L1 AND L46 2 S L2 AND L44 2 S L3 AND L44 2 S L2 AND L45 3 S L2 AND L45 3 S L2 AND L46 2 S L3 AND L46 2 S L3 AND L46 7 S L47 OR L48 OR L49 OR L50 OR L51 OR L52 OR L53 OR L54</pre>